PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7419833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507231111	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER FLORES	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALENT, LLC	
Street Address:	9100 SW 63 COURT	
City:	PINECREST	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33156	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17719655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP.

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL. Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DALMD.003P1C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMUEL COCKRIEL		
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel Cockriel/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-07-06 Resubmission (Flores) Assignment - DALMD.003P1C2#page1.tif source=2022-07-06 Resubmission (Flores) Assignment - DALMD.003P1C2#page2.tif source=2022-07-06 Resubmission (Flores) Assignment - DALMD.003P1C2#page3.tif

PATENT 507372910 REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1)	AGUSTIN ARRIETA, PETER FLORES, FELIPE ECHEVERRI In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (2) (3) Insert Address of Assignee (3)	DALENT, LLC 9100 SW 63 COURT PINECREST, FLORIDA 33156 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, (4)	DILATOR DEVICE for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert Serial No. of Application(s) (5)	U.S Serial No. 14/599,817 Filed: Jan. 19, 2015 U.S. Serial No. 15/635,666 - Filed: Jun. 28, 2017 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
Florida, having an address of 15804 NW 57Th Average matter of this application or continuation, di 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute al	l papers necessary in connection with this application and cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all may be declared concerning this application	papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to ssible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
	ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of
5) The undersigned agree(s) to perform al of a valid United States patent to the Assigne	l affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant
Letters Patent of the United States resulting reissue applications thereof to the said A	d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any divisional or continuing or ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby c convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has, any agreement in conflict herewith.
Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; David Roncayol	loy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John o Betancourt, Reg. No. 75,026 the power to insert on this may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ecordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersign Date $6-23-17$ Name o	f Inventor PETER FLORES (SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at 1	before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution east two witnesses who sign here:
By: Janko Falm Print Name: GANCARIO PALCONI	By: Felipe Echeveri.
Print Name: GAWCARCO PALCONI	Print Name: /else U

PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 04/13/2022

M:\l-PAT\PAT 2017\APPS\1447A-17 Assieta Coss-TL 2017-19-13 - Fertised Assignment - Flores.doc